Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1145 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	
2	88th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011 SENATE BILL	762
4		
5	By: Senator Salmon	
6		
7	For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO REDUCE THE COST OF PREPARING A CASE RECORD	
9	ON APPEAL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
10		
11		
12	Subtitle	
13	TO REDUCE THE COST OF PREPARING A CASE	
14	RECORD ON APPEAL.	
15		
16		
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
18		
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-6-402(b), regarding fees assessed by	
20	circuit clerks, is amended to read as follows:	
21	(b) The fees shall be:	
22	(1) For drawing and issuing, sealing any summons, subpoena .	•
23	\$2.50	
24	(2) For writs or executions 20.00	
25	(3) For certificate and seal 5.00	
26	(4) For each page in making and preparing any transcript	•
27	· 2.50 <u>:</u>	
28	(A) Two dollars and fifty cents (\$2.50) for the first of	<u>one</u>
29	thousand (1,000) pages;	
30	(B) Two dollars (\$2.00) for pages one thousand one (1,00	<u>)1)</u>
31	through two thousand (2,000);	
32	(C) One dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) for pages two	
33	thousand one (2,001) through three thousand (3,000);	
34	(D) One dollar (\$1.00) for pages three thousand one	
35	(3,001) through four thousand (4,000); and	
36	(E) Fifty cents (50¢) for any page over four thousand or	1e

1	<u>(4,001);</u>
2	(5) For indexing each page
3	(6) For certifying costs 2.50
4	(7) For authentication certificate 5.00
5	(8) For filing an application for appointment to serve civil
6	process under Supreme Court Administrative Order Number 20 140.00
7	(9) For filing a renewal of an appointment to serve civil
8	process under Supreme Court Administrative Order Number 20 50.00
9	
10	
11	APPROVED: 04/04/2011
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
25 26	
20 27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	